Red Wing Public Schools 2451 Eagle Ridge Drive Red Wing, MN 55066



Phone 651.385.4500

www.redwing.k12.mn.us

School Board Meeting Agenda Item

Topic: Resolution Calling for the 2024 General Election

Presenter(s): Lisa Steggerda, Executive Assistant to the Superintendent

Nature of Action Requested

Board Action	Х
Board Information or Report	

Background Information

Red Wing Public Schools ISD# 256 will be holding a General Election in conjunction with the state General Election on Tuesday, the 5th day of November, 2024 for the purpose of electing four (4) school board members for terms of four (4) years each.

Recommendation

I move to approve the Resolution calling for the 2024 General Election.